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Part 1 - Initial Proposal Information
Please complete Part 1 and attachments A and/or B, if applicable, and submit them to the Office of Research Administration as early as possible.
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Co-PD/PI
Co-PD/PI
Co-PD/PI
Sponsor/Funding Source
Submission/Project Information
Project Title
Additional Reviews and Approvals
Does this project require PD/PI or co-PD/PI Eligibility approval?
If yes, complete Attachment A
Does this project include funds to support work performed by another Organization? 
If yes, complete Attachment B
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Person Seeking Eligibility
Qualifications/Justification for PI Status (please also attach CV):
Certification of Department Department Chair/Director  & Dean or Provost
The above-named PI is qualified to be an independent investigator, meaning they have the technical competence and substantive capabilities (scientific/programmatic and administrative) to carry out the project, an academic/professional background (e.g., terminal degree, specific experience/expertise, publication record) sufficient to undertake independent leadership of a sponsored project, and access to sufficient  resources, including but not limited to space, equipment, and unit administrative support.
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Participating Organization
Checklist to Determine Status of Organization (check all that apply):
          If Prime Funding is Assistance, distinction is between Subrecipient and Contractor.
          If Prime Funding is Procurement, distinction is between Subcontractor and Vendor.
Organization is properly categorized as a:
Certification that Classification of Organization is Accurate and Documented
Part 2 - Proposal Submission Information
Please complete Part 2 and all applicable attachments and submit to the Office of Research Administration with a copy of Part 1 three business days prior to proposal due date.
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Funds Requested from Sponsor
Budget Period
Start Date
End Date
Direct Cost
F&A Rate
F&A Base Amount
F&A Cost
Total Cost
1
2
3
4
5
Total
Compliance Information
Human Subjects?
Is this an NIH supported clinical trial?
Vertebrate Animals?
Recombinant or viral DNA, select agents or toxins, infectious agents, biohazardous agents or human blood, blood products or food-borne pathogens?
Check if project involves:
Additional Reviews and Approvals
Does this project include other Brandeis Key Personnel?
If yes, complete Attachment C
Does this project require an F&A Exception?
If yes, complete Attachment D
Does this project include Committed Cost Sharing?
If yes, complete Attachment E
Does this project have Special Costs associated with it requiring additional approvals?
If yes, complete Attachment F
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Participating Organization
Participating Organization Budget
Budget Period 
Start Date
End Date
Direct Cost
Indirect Cost
Total Cost
F&A Rate
F&A Base Type
1
2
3
4
5
Total
Participating Organization  Proposal Documentation (check all received)  
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Additional Brandeis Key Person and Proposed Effort
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Is this person an investigator for the purposes of Brandeis' Financial Conflict of Interest policy?
Financial Conflict of Interest 
Brandeis Financial Conflict of Interest Policy  
For all investigators
Do you have any significant financial interests related to this project to disclose?
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
If sponsor has adopted PHS FCOI policy:
Do you have any reimbursed or sponsored travel that must be reported? 
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
Additional Brandeis Key Person and Proposed Effort
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Is this person an investigator for the purposes of Brandeis' Financial Conflict of Interest policy?
Additional Brandeis Key Person and Proposed Effort
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Is this person an investigator for the purposes of Brandeis' Financial Conflict of Interest policy?
Additional Brandeis Key Person and Proposed Effort
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Is this person an investigator for the purposes of Brandeis' Financial Conflict of Interest policy?
Additional Brandeis Key Person and Proposed Effort
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Is this person an investigator for the purposes of Brandeis' Financial Conflict of Interest policy?
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
F&A Rate Information
Per Brandeis Policy
F&A Rate	
Base Amount
F&A Costs
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 5
Total    
Requested
Exception
          
Amount
F&A Rate	
Base Amount
F&A Costs
Justification for Exception (required)
Approval - Vice Provost for Research or RCM Dean
Dean of Arts & Sciences
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Proposed Cost Sharing is:
Does this project involve cost sharing Brandeis effort?
Cost Shared Brandeis Effort
Employee Name
% Effort Contributed
Salary
Benefits
Assoc. F&A
Total
Chartstring / Source
Period 1
Period Total
Text
Text
Period 2
Period Total
Text
              
Period 3
Period Total
              
Period 4
Period Total
Period 5
Period Total
Effort Project Total
Does this project involve other project direct cost sharing?
Other Project Direct Costs Shared
Budget Line Item
Amount
Assoc. F&A
Total
Chartstring / Source
Period 1
Period Total
Text
                    
Period 2
Period Total
Text
                        
Period 3
Period Total
                        
Period 4
Period Total
                        
Period 5
Period Total
                      
Other Direct Costs Project Total     
Does this project involve waived F&A cost sharing?
Waived F&A Cost Shared
Allowable F&A Rate
Direct Cost Base
Allowable F&A
F&A Rate Used
Direct Cost Base
Recovered F&A
F&A Contributed
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 5
Waived F&A Project Total  
Does this project involve third party cost sharing?
Third Party Cost Share
Organization Name
Role on Project
Description of Contribution
Contribution
Period 1
Period Total
Period 2
Period Total
Period 3
Period Total
Period 4
Period Total
        
Period 5
Period Total
  Third Part Cost Share Project Total
Does this project involve a matching obligation?
Matching Obligation for which Additional Funds are Required
         * May Require additional approval of Senior Vice President, Institutional Advancement
Purpose
Anticipated Sources
Deadline
Amount
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 5
Matching Obligation Additional Funds Total
TOTAL COST SHARING
Amount
Period 1
                    
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 5
Project Total
Check Total
Justification for Voluntary Cost Sharing (required):
Approval - Vice Provost for Research or RCM Dean
Dean of Arts & Sciences
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Special Costs Associated with this Project
Amount
Source of Funds
Equipment installation costs
Equipment operating/maintenance costs
Renovation/construction costs
Rental/lease of non-University space
Ongoing operating costs after award expiration
(Other - please specify)
    
(Other - please specify)
    
Justification:
Approvals- Vice Provost for Research or RCM Dean and Chief Financial Officer
Project Director/Principal Investigator (PD/PI)
Proposed PD/PI Effort
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Financial Conflict of Interest 
Brandeis Financial Conflict of Interest Policy 
For all investigators
Do you have any significant financial interests related to this project to disclose?
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
If sponsor has adopted PHS FCOI policy:
Do you have any reimbursed or sponsored travel that must be reported? 
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
PD/PI Certifications
I agree to accept responsibility for the scientific/programmatic conduct and fiscal management of this project and to comply with all applicable institutional policies. The project costs requested in this application are necessary and sufficient to perform the activities described and have been properly justified. The salaries requested for all Brandeis personnel are based on actual Institutional Base Salary.I am not debarred or suspended from doing business with the federal government. The information I have submitted within this application is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or claims may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. 
Co-PD/PI
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Financial Conflict of Interest 
Brandeis Financial Conflict of Interest Policy  
For all investigators
Do you have any significant financial interests related to this project to disclose?
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
If sponsor has adopted PHS FCOI policy:
Do you have any reimbursed or sponsored travel that must be reported? 
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
PD/PI Certifications
I agree to accept responsibility for the scientific/programmatic conduct and fiscal management of this project and to comply with all applicable institutional policies. The project costs requested in this application are necessary and sufficient to perform the activities described and have been properly justified. The salaries requested for all Brandeis personnel are based on actual Institutional Base Salary.I am not debarred or suspended from doing business with the federal government. The information I have submitted within this application is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or claims may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. 
Co-PD/PI
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Financial Conflict of Interest 
Brandeis Financial Conflict of Interest Policy  
For all investigators
Do you have any significant financial interests related to this project to disclose?
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
If sponsor has adopted PHS FCOI policy:
Do you have any reimbursed or sponsored travel that must be reported? 
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
PD/PI Certifications
I agree to accept responsibility for the scientific/programmatic conduct and fiscal management of this project and to comply with all applicable institutional policies. The project costs requested in this application are necessary and sufficient to perform the activities described and have been properly justified. The salaries requested for all Brandeis personnel are based on actual Institutional Base Salary.I am not debarred or suspended from doing business with the federal government. The information I have submitted within this application is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or claims may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. 
Co-PD/PI
Effort in Person Months
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Calendar
Academic
Summer
or
Effort as Percentage
Budget Period
1	
2
3
4
5
Financial Conflict of Interest 
Brandeis Financial Conflict of Interest Policy  
For all investigators
Do you have any significant financial interests related to this project to disclose?
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
If sponsor has adopted PHS FCOI policy:
Do you have any reimbursed or sponsored travel that must be reported? 
(Complete and submit a Significant Financial Interest Disclosure form for each occurrence)
Please download the linked PDF and open with Adobe Acrobat or Adobe Reader only.
PD/PI Certifications
I agree to accept responsibility for the scientific/programmatic conduct and fiscal management of this project and to comply with all applicable institutional policies. The project costs requested in this application are necessary and sufficient to perform the activities described and have been properly justified. The salaries requested for all Brandeis personnel are based on actual Institutional Base Salary.I am not debarred or suspended from doing business with the federal government. The information I have submitted within this application is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or claims may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. 
Approvals
I confirm that the proposal referenced on this form, including the scope of work, budget, and collaborative arrangements, complies with applicable institutional policies and has been approved for submission.
PD/PI Supervisor
Additional Approval, if necessary
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